CITY OF OAKLAND



ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 3RD FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Administrator Jestin D. Johnson, City Administrator

(510) 238-3301 FAX: (510) 238-2223 TTY/TDD: (510) 238-2007

Public Safety Committee Last updated March 20, 2025

CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC SAFETY-Related Items

Oakland, California

Subject: Scheduling of Committee Meetings

In an effort to keep Committees informed of the schedule of committee assignments, staff will provide the Committee with a list at each meeting. Staff seeks direction in management of the committee's assignments and will offer recommendations to ensure matters are managed efficiently.

Public Safety -2nd and 4th Tuesdays at 6 PM.

Chair: Gallo; Committee Members: Brown, Fife, Houston; Staff: Floyd Mitchell, Chief of Police; City Attorney: Amadis Sotelo; City Administrator: Joe DeVries; City Clerk Staff: Britney Davis

Assigned Date:

	March 25, 2025		
	Title	Date Scheduled & File ID	
1	FROM OFD Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Agile Occupational Medical Center To Provide Annual Physical Examinations Of Sworn Oakland Fire Department (Department) Employees For The Period Of March 1, 2024, Through February 28, 2026, In An Amount Not To Exceed Eight Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$850,000.00), With An Option To Extend The Agreement For One Year Until February 28, 2027, At A Cost Of Up To Four Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars (\$425,000.00), And Without Returning To Council, For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars (\$1,275,000.00); (2) And Waiving The City's Request For Proposals/Qualifications Process And Purchasing Requirements, And The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements For The Proposed Agreement	Rules Cmte 2.27.25 [25-0542]	

Bi-Annual Reports					
No.	Title	Scheduled	Last Report	Next Scheduled	Report Change
1	Negotiated Settlement Agreement (NSA) Bi-annual Update - Receive An Informational Report On The Progress Of The Oakland Police Department's Compliance With The Negotiated Settlement Agreement (NSA). [20-0077] 18-2340	Rules Cmte 1.15.20; amended 5.13.21; 6.14.22; 10.13.22	April 23, 2024 PSC	TBD	At 1.16.25 Rules motion was made and approved to change reports from quarterly to bi annual
2	Bi-Annual Police Staffing Levels – Receive A Bi-Annual Informational Report From the Police Department on Recruiting and Police Staffing Levels [18-1164]	PSC 7.14.09	April 9 2024 PSC	TBD	At 3.23.23 Rules motion was made and approve to change reports from quarterly to bi-annual
3	Bi-Annual Crime Data Report - Receive A Bi-Annual Informational Report From The Oakland Police Department (OPD) On Crime Data In The City Of Oakland [18-1988]	Rules 11.3.22; Rules 3.2.2023; PSC 3.14.2023	7.11.2023; 9.12.2023 5.14.2024	TBD	At 3.23.23 Rules motion was made and approve to change reports from quarterly to bi-annual
4	Biannual MACRO report-Receive An Informational Report On The Progress Of The City Of Oakland's Mobile Assistance Community Responders Of Oakland ("MACRO") Pilot Program And The Work Of The Advisory Board [22.0929]	PSC 1.23.23 PSC 5.9.23	PSC 1.23.23; PSC 7.11.23	TBD	At 1.16.25 Rules motion was made and approved to change reports from bi-monthly to bi-annual

	Annual Reports	S		
No.	Title	Scheduled	Last Report	Next Scheduled

Pending No Date Specific				
No.	Title	When Scheduled		
1	FROM OPD Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate A Grant Award In The Amount Of Two Hundred Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three Dollars (\$203,143) From The State Of California Office Of Emergency Services, For The Fiscal Year Of 2025, For The Implementation Of The Oakland Police Department Law Enforcement Specialized Units- Domestic Violence Programs Grant; And Authorizing The City's General Purpose Fund To Contribute Sixty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen Dollars (\$67,714) To Cover Associated Central Services Overhead Costs	Rules Cmte 3.13.25 [25- 0564]; removed from 4.8.25 PSC agenda on 3.20.25		

Respectfully submitted, *Tracey Jones*For: Jestin D. Johnson,
City Administrator